

SPL. Case No. 05/2017 (05/16)

Order No. 29

Dated. 15.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance .

Out of five (05) accused persons namely 1) Sanjoy Bansal.
2) Naresh Periwal, 3) Rajesh Chettri 4) Sushil Periwal
5) Nitesh Periwal, on interim bail are present by filing hazira
and their prayer of extension of interim bail.

Notice unserved of Defecto complainant .

Ld P.P. is present today .

///////

Issue afresh notice to the defecto complainant.

I/C Bhaktinagar PS is directed to ensure to present of the
complainant on the next date .

Fix 09/03/2026 for appearance .

Interim bail is extended .

D/C

Judge, Special Court
(Under S.C. & S.T. (POA Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.